Recording requested by and when recorded mail to:

DONOHOE, JAMESON & CARROLL, P.C. 3400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street
Dallas, Texas 75270

Attn: M. Suzanne Beghtel

V^{SC}

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE the ("Memorandum") is entered into effective as of September 15, 1995 between ARIZONA FUNDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as landlord ("Landlord"), and PETSMART, INC., a Delaware corporation as tenant ("Tenant") in reference to the following: the property of

- Lease. Landlord has agreed to let and demise and does hereby let and demise to Tenant, and Tenant has agreed to take and hereby does take from Landlord, that certain real property more particularly described on Exhibit A hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Property"), for a term commencing on February 8, 1995 and ending on May 28, 1996, and subject to the conditions more particularly set forth in that certain Amended and Restated Lease between Landlord and Tenant dated as of September 15, 1995, as the same may be amended from time to time (the "Lease").
- 2. Notice. The purpose of this Memorandum is to identify the purposes of information and notice. The sole instrument for determining the terms, conditions and provisions of, and the parties' rights under, the Lease is the Lease itself.
- 3. Counterpart. This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute an original document.

21.5m

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Memorandum as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

			IENA	INT:		
WITNESSES:		PET _s MART, INC.				
VP-CON	Story		Ву:	C. Donald Dorse		4
VP-Cont	-461			Executive Vice P		
(Print Nai	me)			MARE	<u></u>	
An E a	and !	Docum	ent	150	SEAL]	
SUE E.	WOOD NO	T OFF	'ICI	LA Caugust 11,	1	
(Print Na	me) This Do	ocument is t	he pr	operay of		
	the l	Lake Count	y Kec	corder Plaware		
WITNESSES:	S		ARIZ	ONA FUNDING (ORPORA'	TION
		THE PAGE	By:	Jeffrey R. Gray Vice President		
(Print Na	me)			[CORPORATI	SEAL1	
n em for years e		JEAN.			سناي سفان	
	hormerand and accepton are recently application of the same	WDIAN.	A CHILINA		4	
(Print Na	me)			/		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Memorandum as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

	TEN	WT.				
WITNESSES:	PETS	PETsMART, INC.				
	Ву;	C. Donald Dorsey Executive Vice Pro	esident			
(Print Name)						
	cument	CORPORATE	SEALJ			
실내, 그렇게 내려서 하는 하는 사회에 나온 기계를 가게 되었다.						
(Deint Mama)	OFFIC					
	nent is the p					
the Lake	e County Red					
	LAN	DLORD:				
	ARIZ	ONA FUNDING C	ORPORATION			
WITNESSES:			All the second s			
ρ ρ						
Faurie Hilleven	By:	JUMER)				
LAURIE A. SULLIVAN	AND THE PARTY OF T	Jeffrey R. Gray Vice President				
ASSISTAN, VANE CRETARY	Con City	Vice Flesident	and the second second			
		[CORPORATE	SEAL)			
B. 8211	SEAL					
-1/17-7	WOIAN Amen					
RI)OUGLAS JANALOSSON						
(Print Name)						

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this At day of OCTOBER, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Not Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared C. Donald Dorsey, the Executivity President of PETsMART, INC., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoinstrument, on behalf of said corporation.	ary live ling
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day october, 1995.	of
Document Qu. E. Wind	
Document & E. Wird Notary Public MY COMMISSION (SE. NOT OFFICIAL EXPIRES AUG. 2, 1997	AL)
STATE OF MASSA Chrise Property of the Lake County Recorder!	Super And Super Su
On thisday of, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a No	tary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey R. Gray, the Vice Presion of Arizona Funding Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrumon behalf of said corporation.	dent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day	y of
Notary Public (SE	LAL)

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this day of, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared C. Donald Dorsey, the Executive Vice President of PETsMART, INC., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation.	е
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day o, 1995.	f
Document is NOT OFFICIAL! (SEAL	<u>,</u>
This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!	
On this 5th day of Color, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notar Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey R. Gray, the Vice Presider of Arizona Funding Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.	nt
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 51 day of the control of the contr)f
SEAL COLOR Public (SEAL	-)
My Commission Expires March 27, 1998	

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

STOP

37436.01 100-409

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Arizona Funding Corporation)

PARCEL 1:

PART A OF LOT 2, IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 OF SOUTHLAKE PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 77, PAGE 91 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO USE THE EASEMENTS FOR PARKING, UTILITY CROSSOVERS AND DRIVEWAYS CREATED BY THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1992. AND RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1992, AS DOCUMENT NO. 92077518, MADE BY AND BETWEEN NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, AN INDIANA CORPORATION, AND FOCUS PARTNERSHIP I, AN INDIANA PARTNERSHIP, UPON THE TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND OBLIGATIONS THEREIN PROVIDED, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART 8 OF LOT 2, IN THE RESUBBINSION OF LGT SOUTH AKE PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 77, PAGE 91 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL 3:
PART C OF LOT 2, IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 OF SOUTHLAKE PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 77, PAGE 3D ON THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER TOF DAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

